

MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN DECEMBER 14, 2020 5:30 P.M.

(Meeting will be by telephone due to Coronavirus)
Dial: 1-712-832-8330
Access Code: 9227315

- 1. Opening of Meeting
- 2. Department Report
- 3. SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2020-8 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ACCEPTING DEDICATION OF BLOCK 2404, LOT 45 (701 TAUNTON AVENUE MONTEBELLO SEWER PUMPING STATION) FROM HOVBROS BERLIN, LLC)
- 4. SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2020-9 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 83 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE ENTITLED "AMUSEMENT DEVICES"
- 5. SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2020-10 AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND DETERMINING SALARY RANGES FOR THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY.
- 6. RESOLUTION 2020-190 RESOLUTION AMENDING SALARY RESOLUTION 2019- 199 ESTABLISHING SALARY AND WAGES FOR THE OFFICERS AND

- EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY.
- 7. RESOLUTION 2020-191 RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF ALEXANDER DAVIDSON AS PART TIME CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN.
- 8. RESOLUTION 2020-192 RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT AND AUTHORIZATION FOR THE MAYOR TO SIGN THE APPLICATION FOR 2020 CAMDEN COUNTY RECREATION FACILITY ENHANCEMENT PROJECT FUNDING.
- 9. RESOLUTION 2020-193 RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AUTHORIZING, THE IMPOSITION OF LIENS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 249 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN ENTITLED, "PROPERTY MAINTENANCE.
- 10. RESOLUTION 2020-194 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAYOR TO SIGN AGREEMENT WITH VOORHEES ANIMAL ORPHANAGE FOR SHELTER SERVICES.
- 11. RESOLUTION 2020-195 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE OFFICIAL TAX SALE.
- 12. RESOLUTION 2020-196 PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR DECEMBER 2020.
- 13. RESOLUTION 2020-197 RESOLUTION AUTHORZING SETTLEMENT.
- 14. <u>RESOLUTION 2020-198 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS</u>
 BETWEEN CY 2020 BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS.
- 15. RESOLUTION 2020-199 RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING SALARY AND WAGES FOR YEAR 2021 FOR THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY.
- 16. Mercantile Business Approvals
 - 1) Bath Fitters & Flow Rite Plumbing, Aaron Gross, 406 Bloomfield Drive. West Berlin. Bathroom Remolding.
 - **2) Pinedge Associates, Linda Samost,** 230 Cooper Road, West Berlin. Development and sale of real estate.
 - **3) George Coulter Plumbing and Heating, George Coulter.** 430 Cooper Road, West Berlin. Office Space for Employees, Warehouse area for materials.

- **4) Oliver Marketing Group LLC, Oliver Woloshin.** 420 Commerce Lane West Berlin. Marketing Agency, Design, Printing, Website Design, Hosting & Mailing Marketing Materials.
- 17. Approval of November 23, 2020 Meeting Minutes
- 18. Correspondence Calendar for November 2020
- 19. All Other Business
 - 1) Berlin Township Reorganization Meeting will be held 12:00 noon on January 4, 2020 by telephone due to the Coronavirus.
 - 2) The Berlin Township FREE Rabies Clinic will be held on Saturday January 16, 2021 from 9:00am till 12:00pm.
- 20. Public Portion
- 21. Adjourn